DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$1482.00 Rec;\$35.00

2019-929199

\$1,517.00 Pgs=3 **05/17/2019 02:01 PM**TICOR TITLE CARSON CITY- 307 WEST WINNIE

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Bettie Jane Countryman 924 Ranchview Circle Carson City, NV 89705

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: SAME AS ABOVE

Escrow No. 1902299-DC1

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1420-07-816-026

R.P.T.T. \$1,482.00

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That John R. Nobriga and Jean T. Nobriga, Trustees of The Nobriga Family Living Trust, who acquired Title as The Nobriga Family Living Trust

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Bettie Jane Countryman, an unmarried woman and Patrick Shane Countryman, a single man and Bettie Michelle Countryman, a single woman, as Joint Tenants

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 8, in Block N, as set forth on that certain Final Map of SUNRIDGE HEIGHTS, PHASES 7B AND 9, a Planned Unit Development, recorded in the office of the Douglas County Recorder on September 5, 1995 in Book 995, Page 410, as Document No. 369825, and by Certificate of Amendment recorded August 14, 1996, in Book 896, Page 2588, as Document No. 394289.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

STATE OF NEVADA } ss: COUNTY OF CARSON CITY This instrument was acknowledged before me on , \_by The Nobriga Family Living Trust NOTARY PUBLIC

## **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

validity of that document.			\ \
State of California		~	\ \
County of Amadek )			7 /
On 14 MAY 2019	before me,	Amber E. Watson, Notary Public	- 55
/		(insert name and title of the	e onicer)
personally appeared Strict R. who proved to me on the basis of satis	NOBRIGA,	JEAN T NOBELGA	(a) in famo
who proved to me on the basis of satis subscribed to the within instrument and his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), a person(s), or the entity upon behalf of	d acknowledged to and that by his/her	o me that he/she/they executed r/their signature(s) on the instrur	the same in nent the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJUR's paragraph is true and correct.		\ \ / /	
WITNESS my hand and official sea			
Signature (Inbut) English	my Listle i	(Seal)	
$\mathcal{N}_{\mathcal{O}}$	ruffisher	\ \	
		Notar CC	IBER E. WATSON MM. #2148119 y Public - California Amador County
		My Com	m. Expires Apr. 1, 20

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Number	er(s)			\ \	
a. b.	1420-07-816-026				\ \	
C.				~	\ \	
d.					_ \ \	
2.	Type of Property:					T
a.	□ Vacant Land	-	Fam. Res.		PTIONAL USE ONLY	
C.	☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. □ 2-4 Ple: f. □ Comm'		Book	Page	1
е.	☐ Apt. Bldg	h.  Mobile	- APP	Date of Recording: Notes:		
g.	☐ Agricultural	II. LI WODIIC	Tione [	Holos:		-
i.	Other					
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Price		< .<	\$ 380,000.00		- \_/
b.	Deed in Lieu of Foreclo	sure Only (value o	of property)	\$ 380,000.00		-
C.	Transfer Tax Value	Tay Dua:		\$ 380,000.00 \$ 1,482.00		<del></del>
d.	Real Property Transfer	rax Due.		1,402.00		
4.	If Exemption Claimed	NDO 2	TE 000 Coeffee	· /		
		nption, per NRS 3	75.090, Section	\ <del>(</del>		_
	b. Explain Reason fo	r Exemption				<del></del>
5.	Partial Interest: Percer	ntage being transfe	erred: 100%			<del></del>
The	undersigned declares an	d acknowledges, ι	under penalty of	perjury, pursuant to N	IRS 375.060 and NRS	
375 1	110 that the information	provided is corre	ect to the best	of their information a	nd bellet, and can be	
supp	orted by documentation in a surface that disallowand	f called upon to s	ubstantiate the II	ntormation provided no her determination of a	erein. Furthermore, the additional tax due, may	
recul	t in a penalty of 10% of t	he tax due plus in	terest at 1% per	month. Pursuant to N	RS 375.030, the Buyer	
and S	Seller shall be jointly and	severally liable for	any additional an	nount owed.	,	
Signa	MANA	jule		pacity <u>Halfa</u>		-
Signa	-01/	0	Car	pacity		
Signa				/		•
	SELLER (GRANTOR) I	NFORMATION	/_/	BUYER (GRANTEE)	INFORMATION	anola
7 3	OHN 2. NO BOLENA AN Name of the Nobriga Fam	B) JEANT NOB	RIGHT TRIBES	(REQUIR	ED) and Patrick St intryman and Bettie view Circle C	MUK COUNTY
		vond View T	Addres	es 9211 Daine h	viral Pirale 1	Michelle
Addr City:	Pinneer	ALKY NIEW I	City:	Carson Ci	Fy	untryma
State		Zip: 95		NV.	Zip: 89705	i. L
State						-
_\			RECORDING (	Required if not Seller v No.: 01902299-010	or Buyer)	
	Name: Ticor Title of Neverses: 307 W. Winnie Lane		ESCION	V 14U U 13UZZ33-U 10	7-001	•

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED

City, State, Zip: Carson City, NV 89703

Printed: 5/6/2019 2:29 PM by GDW Escrow No.: 01902299-010-DC1